

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2160

Page 1, line 2, replace "and" with a comma and after "34-15-03" insert ", and a new section to chapter 50-09"

Page 1, line 4, remove the first "and" and after "duties" insert ", and cooperative agreements for child support enforcement services"

Page 1, line 7, after the semicolon insert "to provide a continuing appropriation; and"

Page 1, line 8, remove "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 4, line 14, after "or" insert "otherwise"

Page 4, after line 28, insert:

"d. Promptly notify the employer when a current order for medical support for which the public authority is responsible is no longer in effect."

Page 5, line 7, remove "emergency care, inpatient and"

Page 5, line 8, remove "outpatient hospital care."

Page 8, line 10, replace "An" with "The"

Page 8, remove line 14

Page 8, line 16, replace the underscored period with "; or

c. An amount the obligor is ordered to pay toward an arrearage if that amount is included in an order issued when there is no current monthly support obligation."

Page 9, remove lines 15 through 17

Page 9, line 18, replace "4." with "3."

Page 9, line 21, replace "5." with "4."

Page 9, line 26, replace "6." with "5."

Page 9, line 29, replace "7." with "6."

Page 10, line 3, after "obligor" insert "which includes an amount for past-due support"

Page 10, line 5, remove "severence pay."

Page 10, line 6, remove "advance."

Page 10, line 11, after "make" insert "more than one-half of"

Page 12, after line 17, insert:

"**SECTION 14.** A new section to chapter 50-09 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

Continuing appropriation - Cooperative agreements for child support enforcement services. All federal funds and other income generated by the state agency under a cooperative agreement with one or more county child support agencies for centralized administration of child support enforcement services, or with an Indian tribe for child support enforcement services, is appropriated on a continuing basis for the sole purpose of hiring additional staff and payment of other expenses as necessary to carry out the state agency's duties under the agreements."

Page 12, line 19, replace "and sections 1, 2, and 11 of this" with a period

Page 12, remove lines 20 through 22

Renumber accordingly